

BID TABULATION

Project: 2018 Utility Improvements - Adams Street and 37th Street Water Main Loop; City of Two Rivers  
 Engineer's Project Number: TR 13 Bid Deadline: March 1, 2018 at 10:00 A.M. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		PRE-BID ESTIMATE		Kip Gulseth		Vinton Construction		Advance Construction	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>BASE BID - Part 1 Adams Street</b>											
1.	8" Directionally Drilled HDPE Water Main	1622 lin. ft.		\$ 105.00	\$ 170,310.00	\$ 70.68	\$ 114,642.96	\$ 119.17	\$ 193,293.74	\$ 111.00	\$ 180,042.00
2.	8" C900 Water Main	216 lin. ft.		\$ 147.00	\$ 31,752.00	\$ 249.35	\$ 53,859.60	\$ 212.00	\$ 45,792.00	\$ 168.50	\$ 36,396.00
3.	6" C900 Water Main or Hydrant Lead	70 lin. ft.		\$ 105.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 69.35	\$ 4,854.50	\$ 114.90	\$ 8,043.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,900.00
4.	8" Gate Valve with Valve Box	6 each		\$ 1,680.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 1,996.86	\$ 11,981.16	\$ 1,938.00	\$ 11,628.00	\$ 1,488.00	\$ 8,928.00
5.	Hydrants with Valve	4 each		\$ 5,145.00	\$ 20,580.00	\$ 5,064.73	\$ 20,258.92	\$ 9,747.00	\$ 38,988.00	\$ 4,992.00	\$ 19,968.00
6.	1" Copper Water Service	960 lin. ft.		\$ 95.00	\$ 91,200.00	\$ 50.08	\$ 48,076.80	\$ 90.35	\$ 86,736.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 36,480.00
7.	1" Tap and Corporation Stops	42 each		\$ 262.50	\$ 11,025.00	\$ 1,223.77	\$ 51,398.34	\$ 2,494.00	\$ 104,748.00	\$ 905.00	\$ 38,010.00
8.	1" Valve and Box	42 each		\$ 315.00	\$ 13,230.00	\$ 236.77	\$ 9,944.34	\$ 465.00	\$ 19,530.00	\$ 905.00	\$ 38,010.00
9.	Water Service Lateral Reconnections	42 each		\$ 157.50	\$ 6,615.00	\$ 409.75	\$ 17,209.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 5,124.00
10.	Connect Water Main to Existing	5 each		\$ 1,890.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 8,684.50	\$ 43,422.50	\$ 3,138.00	\$ 15,690.00	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 11,125.00
11.	4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk	2520 sq. ft.		\$ 4.75	\$ 11,970.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 15,876.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 16,380.00
12.	6" Thick Concrete Sidewalk and Driveway Approaches	630 sq. ft.		\$ 5.50	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 6.82	\$ 4,296.60	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,410.00
13.	24" Driveway Entrance Curb	130 lin. ft.		\$ 42.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,730.00
14.	24" Type A Concrete Curb & Gutter	500 lin. ft.		\$ 42.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 10,500.00
15.	Erosion Control	1 lump sum		\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
16.	Traffic Control	1 lump sum		\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 13,760.00	\$ 13,760.00
17.	Water Valve Manhole	1 each		\$ -	\$ -	\$ 8,029.93	\$ 8,029.93	\$ 10,344.00	\$ 10,344.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00
	<b>TOTAL BASE BID PART 1</b>				\$ 416,637.00		\$ 420,881.15		\$ 615,997.74		\$ 436,463.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID - Part 1 Adams Street</b>											
A1.	8" C900 Water Main	1838 lin. ft.		\$ 147.00	\$ 270,186.00	\$ 154.25	\$ 283,511.50	\$ 153.45	\$ 282,041.10	\$ 111.00	\$ 204,018.00
A2.	6" C900 Water Main or Hydrant Lead	70 lin. ft.		\$ 105.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 69.35	\$ 4,854.50	\$ 114.90	\$ 8,043.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,900.00
A3.	8" Gate Valve with Valve Box	6 each		\$ 1,680.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 1,996.86	\$ 11,981.16	\$ 1,938.00	\$ 11,628.00	\$ 1,488.00	\$ 8,928.00
A4.	Hydrants with Valve	4 each		\$ 5,145.00	\$ 20,580.00	\$ 5,064.73	\$ 20,258.92	\$ 5,575.00	\$ 22,300.00	\$ 4,992.00	\$ 19,968.00
A5.	1" Copper Water Service	960 lin. ft.		\$ 95.00	\$ 91,200.00	\$ 50.08	\$ 48,076.80	\$ 90.35	\$ 86,736.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 36,480.00
A6.	1" Tap and Corporation Stops	42 each		\$ 262.50	\$ 11,025.00	\$ 1,223.77	\$ 51,398.34	\$ 1,011.00	\$ 42,462.00	\$ 905.00	\$ 38,010.00
A7.	1" Valve and Box	42 each		\$ 315.00	\$ 13,230.00	\$ 236.77	\$ 9,944.34	\$ 465.00	\$ 19,530.00	\$ 905.00	\$ 38,010.00
A8.	Water Service Lateral Reconnections	42 each		\$ 157.50	\$ 6,615.00	\$ 409.75	\$ 17,209.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 5,124.00
A9.	Connect Water Main to Existing	5 each		\$ 1,890.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 8,684.50	\$ 43,422.50	\$ 3,138.00	\$ 15,690.00	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 11,125.00
A10.	4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk	2520 sq. ft.		\$ 4.75	\$ 11,970.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 15,876.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 16,380.00
A11.	6" Thick Concrete Sidewalk and Driveway Approaches	630 sq. ft.		\$ 5.50	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 6.82	\$ 4,296.60	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,410.00
A12.	24" Driveway Entrance Curb	130 lin. ft.		\$ 42.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,730.00
A13.	24" Type A Concrete Curb & Gutter	500 lin. ft.		\$ 42.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 10,500.00
A14.	Erosion Control	1 lump sum		\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 1,838.00	\$ 1,838.00
A15.	Traffic Control	1 lump sum		\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 13,760.00	\$ 13,760.00
A16.	Water Valve Manhole	1 each		\$ -	\$ -	\$ 8,029.93	\$ 8,029.93	\$ 10,344.00	\$ 10,344.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00
	<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE BID PART 1</b>				\$ 484,761.00		\$ 535,890.09		\$ 583,129.10		\$ 424,381.00

BID TABULATION

Project: 2018 Utility Improvements - Adams Street and 37th Street Water Main Loop; City of Two Rivers  
 Engineer's Project Number: TR 13 Bid Deadline: March 1, 2018 at 10:00 A.M. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		PRE-BID ESTIMATE		Kip Gulseth		Vinton Construction		Advance Construction	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>BASE BID - Part 2 Adams Street (Private)</b>											
<b>Private Water Service</b>											
P1.	1" Water Service - Open Cut (less than 40 lineal feet)	281	lin. ft.	\$ 52.50	\$ 14,752.50	\$ 169.46	\$ 47,618.26	\$ 50.83	\$ 14,283.23	\$ 38.00	\$ 10,678.00
P2.	1" Water Service - Open Cut (40 lineal feet or greater)	355	lin. ft.	\$ 42.00	\$ 14,910.00	\$ 169.46	\$ 60,158.30	\$ 50.83	\$ 18,044.65	\$ 38.00	\$ 13,490.00
P3.	Wall Core (1" Diameter Pipe)	17	each	\$ 525.00	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,700.00
P4.	Reconnect Water Service Inside Building	17	each	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 44,625.00	\$ 580.50	\$ 9,868.50	\$ 1,735.00	\$ 29,495.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,950.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID - PART 2</b>					\$ 83,212.50		\$ 126,570.06		\$ 64,372.88		\$ 31,818.00
<b>BASE BID - Part 3 37th Street Water Main Loop</b>											
W1.	8" Directionally Drill HDPE Water Main	203	lin. ft.	\$ 63.00	\$ 12,789.00	\$ 66.78	\$ 13,556.34	\$ 142.00	\$ 28,826.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,180.00
W2.	8" C900 Water Main	110	lin. ft.	\$ 147.00	\$ 16,170.00	\$ 171.06	\$ 18,816.60	\$ 120.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 11,220.00
W3.	6" C900 Water Main	10	lin. ft.	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 51.42	\$ 514.20	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00
W4.	8" Gate Valve with Valve Box	6	lin. ft.	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 1,617.41	\$ 9,704.46	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 17,880.00	\$ 1,488.00	\$ 8,928.00
W5.	6" Thick Concrete Sidewalk and Driveway Approaches	250	sq. ft.	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 6.82	\$ 1,705.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,875.00
W6.	24" Type D Concrete Curb & Gutter	40	lineal ft.	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,720.00
W7.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
W8.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID PART 3</b>					\$ 46,294.00		\$ 45,711.60		\$ 64,761.00		\$ 40,973.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BIDS - PARTS 1, 2 AND 3</b>					\$ 546,143.50		\$ 593,162.81		\$ 745,131.62		\$ 509,254.00

BID TABULATION

Project: 2018 Utility Improvements - Adams Street and 37th Street Water Main Loop; City of Two Rivers  
 Engineer's Project Number: TR 13 Bid Deadline: March 1, 2018 at 10:00 A.M. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		PRE-BID ESTIMATE		Kip Gulseth		Vinton Construction		Advance Construction	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>SUPPLEMENTARY BID ITEMS</b>											
S1.	Pre-Construction Meeting with Property Owner, Contractor, & City Staff	17	each	\$ 315.00	\$ 5,355.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,700.00
S2.	1" Water Service - Pulled	140	lin. ft.	\$ 63.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 79.79	\$ 11,170.60	\$ 68.00	\$ 9,520.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,100.00
S3.	Televising for Existing Sanitary Lateral Inspection	20	each	\$ 367.50	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
S4.	6" Sanitary Lateral - Open Cut (Schedule 40 PVC - less than 40 lineal feet)	80	lin. ft.	\$ 63.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 169.46	\$ 13,556.80	\$ 67.80	\$ 5,424.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00
S5.	4" Sanitary Lateral - Open Cut (Schedule 40 PVC - less than 40 lineal feet)	80	lin. ft.	\$ 57.75	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 169.46	\$ 13,556.80	\$ 65.32	\$ 5,225.60	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,320.00
S6.	6" Sanitary Lateral - Open Cut (Schedule 40 PVC - 40 lineal feet or greater)	80	lin. ft.	\$ 42.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 169.46	\$ 13,556.80	\$ 67.80	\$ 5,424.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,320.00
S7.	4" Sanitary Lateral - Open Cut (Schedule 40 PVC - 40 lineal feet or greater)	80	lin. ft.	\$ 42.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 169.46	\$ 13,556.80	\$ 65.32	\$ 5,225.60	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,240.00
S8.	Wall Core (6" Diameter Pipe or Less)	20	each	\$ 735.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00
S9.	Televising for Sanitary Lateral Acceptance	20	each	\$ 525.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00
S10.	6" Sanitary Lateral - Pipe Burst (Schedule 17 PE - less than 40 lineal feet)	80	lin. ft.	\$ 47.25	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 86.04	\$ 6,883.20	\$ 52.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00
S11.	4" Sanitary Lateral - Pipe Burst (Schedule 17 PE - less than 40 lineal feet)	80	lin. ft.	\$ 47.25	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 83.04	\$ 6,643.20	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00
S12.	6" Sanitary Lateral - Pipe Burst (Schedule 17 PE - 40 lineal feet or greater)	80	lin. ft.	\$ 42.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 86.04	\$ 6,883.20	\$ 52.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00
S13.	4" Sanitary Lateral - Pipe Burst (Schedule 17 PE - 40 lineal feet or greater)	80	lin. ft.	\$ 42.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 83.04	\$ 6,643.20	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00
S14.	Reconnect Sanitary Lateral Inside Building (Above Basement Floor)	10	each	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
S15.	Reconnect Sanitary Lateral Inside Building (Below Basement Floor)	10	each	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 28,350.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35,000.00
S16.	Removal and Replacement of Unsuitable Backfill	50	cu. yds.	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00
<b>Private Surface Restoration</b>				\$ -							
S17.	Sidewalk Restoration	100	sq. ft.	\$ 4.20	\$ 420.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 630.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00
S18.	Driveway Restoration	100	sq. ft.	\$ 6.30	\$ 630.00	\$ 6.82	\$ 682.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 175.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00
<b>Exploratory</b>											
S19.	Exploratory Excavation	10	each	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
<b>TOTAL SUPPLEMENTARY BID ITEMS</b>				\$ 128,835.00		\$ 187,362.60		\$ 124,189.20		\$ 100,030.00	